

## **Selfridges Selection Mother's Day Breakfast Box**

Includes: The Bagel Bakery Plain Bagels 425g, Riverford Organic Salted Butter 200g, Selfridges Selection Smoked Salmon 200g, Curd and Cure Cream Cheese 200g, Ivy House Farm Good Morning Milk Glass 500ml, Daily Dose Orange Juice 300ml, Selfridges Selection Colombian Bella Vista Coffee 250g, Melrose & Morgan Sour Cherry Granola 400g, Fen Farm Redcurrant Rhubarb and Vanilla Skyr 400g, Blondies Kitchen Box of 6 Mixed Cookies 450g

### **The Bagel Bakery Plain Bagels 425g**

#### **Ingredients**

**Wheat** flour, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Salt. May contain traces of **Sesame**

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 85 g

Energy - kJ 1235 per 100g / 1050 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 290 per 100g / 247 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.9 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 62.7 per 100g / 53.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.6 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.8 per 100g / 7.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.84 per 100g / 0.71 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Riverford Organic Salted Butter 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

Organic cream (**milk**), Sea Salt

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 20 g

Energy - kJ 3059 per 100g / 612 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 744 per 100g / 149 Per Portion

Fat (g) 82.2 per 100g / 16.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 52.1 per 100g / 10.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.8 per 100g / 0.36 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

### **Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Smoked Salmon 200g

### **Ingredients**

**Salmon** (99%), Rock Salt, Oak Smoke

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 703 per 100g / 352 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 168 per 100g / 84 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.5 per 100g / 2.8 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.8 per 100g / 2.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) trace per 100g / trace Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) trace per 100g / trace Per Portion

Fibre (g) trace per 100g

Protein (g) 29.5 per 100g / 14.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 3.3 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

Once opened, consume within three days

**Country of Origin**

Produced in London with Scottish Salmon for  
Selfridges Retail Limited  
400 Oxford Street,  
London W1A 1AB

**Curd and Cure** Cream Cheese 200g

**Ingredients**

Skim **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), **Milk** Proteins, Lactic Cultures, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), **Milk** Protein

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g  
Energy - kJ 968 per 100g / 290 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 233 per 100g / 70 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 19.4 per 100g / 5.8 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 12.07 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 4.1 per 100g / 1.2 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.5 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) 10.6 per 100g / 3.2 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.52 per 100g / 0.16 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Country of Origin**

Ireland

**Ivy House Farm** Good Morning Milk Glass 500ml

**Ingredients**

100% **Milk**

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 500 g  
Energy - kJ 327 per 100g / 1635 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 78 per 100g / 390 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 4.6 per 100g / 23.0 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.3 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 4.8 per 100g / 24.0 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 4.8 per 100g / 24.0 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) 3.6 per 100g / 18.0 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.50 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Daily Dose** Orange Juice 300ml

**Ingredients**

Oranges.

**May Contain Allergens**

Nuts  
Celery

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Lactose Intolerance  
Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 300 g  
Energy - kJ 226 per 100g / 678 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 53 per 100g / 159 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0.5 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 11.4 per 100g / 34.2 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 9.2 per 100g / 27.6 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) 0.7 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.01 per 100g / 0.03 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Colombian Bella Vista Coffee 250 g

**Ingredients**

Coffee

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 4 per 100g / 1 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 1 per 100g

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied

**Country of Origin**

Colombia

**Melrose & Morgan** Sour Cherry Granola 400g

**Ingredients**

**Oats (Cereals containing gluten)**, honey, sunflower seeds, sunflower oil, **almonds (nuts)** (5%), sour cherries (5%)(cherries, sugar, sunflower oil), pumpkin seeds, water, muscovado sugar, cinnamon, sea salt, vanilla extract

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 400 g

Energy - kJ 1980 per 100g / 7920 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 451 per 100g / 1804 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.5 per 100g / 98.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.9 per 100g / 11.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48 per 100g / 192.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 18 per 100g / 72.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.6 per 100g / 22.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.2 per 100g / 40.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.42 per 100g / 1.68 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Fen Farm** Redcurrant Rhubarb and Vanilla Skyr 400g

**Ingredients**

**MILK**, Redcurrant rhubarb vanilla preparation, **LACTIC ACID (milk)**

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 393 per 100g / 393 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 93 per 100g / 93 Per Portion

Fat (g) 1.5 per 100g / 1.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.0 per 100g / 1.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 10.3 per 100g / 10.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 3.0 per 100g / 3.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.0 per 100g

Protein (g) 9.8 per 100g / 9.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g / 0.08 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

## Country of Origin

United Kingdom

## Blondies Kitchen Box of 6 Mixed Cookies 450g

### Ingredients

#### Classic Chocolate Chip Cookie

Self-Raising Flour (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Butter (**MILK**), **Milk** Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), ;Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, **EGGS**, Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), ;Baking Powder (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)), Salt

#### Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt Cookie

Made with Dark Chocolate containing 70% Cocoa Solids.

Self-Raising Flour (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)),Butter (**MILK**), Dark Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (70%), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, **EGGS**, Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), ;Baking Powder (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)), Sea Salt (0.34%)

#### Cocoberry Cookie

Self-Raising Flour (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Caster Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Soft Brown Sugar, \*Desiccated Coconut (16%) (Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide (SULPHITES)**)), Raspberry Jam (10%) (Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling agent (Citrus Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate)), **EGGS**, Baking Powder (( **WHEAT** ;Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)), Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Salt.

#### Get Stuffed Cookie

Self-Raising Flour (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Butter (**MILK**), Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Oreo cookies ( **WHEAT** flour, Sugar, Vegetable oil (palm), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder (7%), **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Raising agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Sunflower lecithin, Flavouring: vanillin), Nutella (Sugar, Palm Oil, **HAZELNUTS (nuts)**(13%), Fat reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Skimmed **MILK** powder (6.6%), Whey powder (**MILK**), Emulsifier: lecithin (**SOYA**),Vanillin)), **EGGS**, Baking Powder (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thamine), Raising Agents ;(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)), Salt

#### Klassic with a K Cookie

Self-Raising Flour (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Kinder Bars (23%) (**Milk** Chocolate, Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin, vanillin), Filling (Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Palm Oil, Concentrated **BUTTER** (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin, vanillin))), Butter (**MILK**), Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, **EGGS**, Vanilla Paste (1%) (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate))), Baking Powder (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate)), Salt.

#### The Blondie Cookie

Self-Raising Flour (( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron), Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Mono Calcium Phosphate)), Butter (**MILK**), Caster Sugar, Soft Brown Sugar, Lotus Biscoff Spread (10%) (Original caramelised biscuits ( **WHEAT** flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil & rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) **SOYA** flour, salt, cinnamon)), rapeseed oil, sugar, Emulsifier (**SOYA** , lecithin), acid (citric acid)), White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **EGGS**, Baking Powder ( **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Vanilla Paste (Sugar, Water, Bourbon Vanilla extract, Spent Vanilla Pods, Thickener (tragacanth gum), Caramel (sugar, water), Preservatives (potassium sorbate)), Salt.

#### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### May contain Allergens

Made in a bakery that also handles **NUTS, PEANUTS** and **SULPHITES**.

\*Some ingredients used are packed in a plant that handles **SESAME**.

#### Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2020 per 100g / 2020 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 482 per 100g / 482 Per Portion

Fat (g) 22.5 per 100g / 22.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g / 13.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.7 per 100g / 63.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.8 per 100g / 40.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.05 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2 per 100g / 5.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.88 per 100g / 0.88 Per Portion

#### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### Country of Origin



United Kingdom